FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. NI R 35279

102517367 Attorney Docket No. NLR-35279 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Arthur G. Birchenough The United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration Nature of conveyance: Washington, D.C. X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: July 24, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 24, 2003 Patent Application No(s).: Patent No(s).: 5. 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.41): \$40.00 John P. Murtaugh Pearne & Gordon, LLP X Included with application. 526 Superior Avenue, East, Ste. 1200 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1484 Authorized to be charged to deposit account. X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment or to charge any fee deficiencies under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h) to our deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 16-0280 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert F. Bodi, Reg. No. 48,540 July 25, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner for Patents** MAIL STOP PATENT APPLICATION P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

17354 U.S. P. 10/629875

7/31/2003 HDEMESS1 00000047 160820 10629875

1 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014339 FRAME: 0410



## Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	SERIES CONNECTED BUCK BOOST CONVERTER				
Inventor(s):	ARTHUR G. BIRCHENOUGH				
NASA Case No.:	LEW-17353-1 A	.pplication No.*:	F	iling Date*:	
	ies to this Assignment a ter Government), as rep				
WHEREAS, the make	king of this Assignment a	and Agreement is in acco	ordance with 37 CF	R Part 501; and	
	ersigned inventor(s) has above-entitled invention		: date(s) indicated l	below, an applica	tion for United
1. Assign to the America, its territorie	in consideration of emp Government my (our) fu es and possessions, and nuation or divisional appl	Il and exclusive right in my (our) entire right, titl	and to said inventic e and interest in an	on within the Unite nd to said applicat	
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gov country, in accordan nonexclusive, irrevolutive, irrevolutive	of to the Government my CFR 501.9(d), including ernment chooses not to ce with 37 CFR 501.9(d) cable, royalty-free licens to f such reservation will	rights of priority under the file an application in any and such rights will be a in the invention with person to the interior with person with the pe	ne International Cor r foreign country, I ( subject to the rese ower to grant licens	nvention of Paris (we) may request rivation to the Governments ses for all governments	(1883), as rights in that vernment of a nental
information to, and (	expense of the Governm c) to cooperate in any many this Assignment and A	anner with the Governm			
*4. Authorize and above when required	I request the attorneys of	of record in the application	n to insert the appl	ication number ar	nd filing date
(Signature of Inventor)	" With	(Date Assi	gnment Executed)	(Date Application	Executed)
Arthur G. Bird		23250 Cedar E			
(Inventor's Typed Nam	ne)	(Mailing Address - In	cluding Country)		
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assig	gnment Executed)	(Date Application	Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Nam	re)	(Mailing Address - Inc	luding Country)		
(Signature of inventor)		(Date Assig	nment Executed)	(Date Application	Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Address - Inc	luding Country)		

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

PATENT REEL: 014339 FRAME: 0411